Surge-Trap® Pluggable STPT2 Series - 40kA
Surge Protection for Power Lines / DS-SPDPT240PV-04-0117_EN
EP.MERSEN.COM 1
M
E
R
S
E

a
ta
sh
e
e
t.
1 Pole
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
L-N (1Ph)
STPT2-40K150V-1P 83020104 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV No SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K150V-1PM 83020105 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV Yes SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K275V-1P 83020106 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV No SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K275V-1PM 83020107 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV Yes SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K320V-1P 83020108 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV No SP2-40K320V -
STPT2-40K320V-1PM 83020109 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV Yes SP2-40K320V -
STPT2-40K440V-1P 83020110 400 VAC 440 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 2 kV No SP2-40K440V -
STPT2-40K440V-1PM 83020111 400 VAC 440 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 2 kV Yes SP2-40K440V -
STPT2-30K750V-1P 83020100 690 VAC 750 V 30 kA 15 kA ≤ 3 kV No SP2-30K750V -
STPT2-30K750V-1PM 83020101 690 VAC 750 V 30 kA 15 kA ≤ 3 kV Yes SP2-30K750V -
N-PE (N)
STPT2-40K-N 83020112 Neutral 265 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No - SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K275V-1PM
PRODUCT RANGE
Surge-Trap® Pluggable STPT2 Series - 40kA
Surge Protection for Power Lines / DS-SPDPT240PV-04-0117_EN

e
e
t.
2 Poles
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Un Uc
Imax
(8/20)
In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
TT (1Ph+N)
STPT2-40K150V-2PG 83020114 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 0.9 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K150V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K150V-2PGM 83020115 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 0.9 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K150V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K275V-2PG 83020116 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.3 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K275V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K275V-2PGM 83020117 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.3 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K275V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K320V-2PG 83020118 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.4 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K320V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K320V-2PGM 83020119 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.4 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K320V SP2-40K-N
TNS (1Ph+N)
STPT2-40K60V-2P 83020128 48 VAC 60 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.7 kV No SP2-40K60V -
STPT2-40K60V-2PM 83020129 48 VAC 60 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.7 kV Yes SP2-40K60V -
STPT2-40K75V-2P 83020130 60 VAC 75 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.8 kV No SP2-40K75V -
STPT2-40K75V-2PM 83020131 60 VAC 75 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.8 kV Yes SP2-40K75V -
STPT2-40K150V-2P 83020120 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV No SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K150V-2PM 83020121 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV Yes SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K275V-2P 83020122 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV No SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K275V-2PM 83020123 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV Yes SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K320V-2P 83020124 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV No SP2-40K320V -
STPT2-40K320V-2PM 83020125 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV Yes SP2-40K320V -
IT (Ph+N)
TNS (1Ph+N)
STPT2-40K440V-2P 83020126
230 VAC (IT)
400 VAC (TNS)
440 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 2 kV No SP2-40K440V -
STPT2-40K440V-2PM 83020127
230 VAC (IT)
400 VAC (TNS)
440 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 2 kV Yes SP2-40K440V -

a
ta
sh
e
e
t.
3 Poles
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N
TNC (3Ph)
STPT2-40K150V-3P 83020132 208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV No SP2-40K150V
STPT2-40K150V-3PM 83020133 208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV Yes SP2-40K150V
STPT2-40K275V-3P 83020134 400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV No SP2-40K275V
STPT2-40K275V-3PM 83020135 400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV Yes SP2-40K275V
STPT2-40K320V-3P 83020136 480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV No SP2-40K320V
STPT2-40K320V-3PM 83020137 480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV Yes SP2-40K320V
STPT2-30K750V-3P 83020102
690 VAC
1000 VAC
750 V 30 kA 15 kA ≤ 3 kV No SP2-30K750V
STPT2-30K750V-3PM 83020103
690 VAC
1000 VAC
750 V 30 kA 15 kA ≤ 3 kV Yes SP2-30K750V

e
e
t.
4 Poles
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Un Uc
Imax
(8/20)
In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
TT (3Ph+N)
STPT2-40K150V-4PG 83020144 120/208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 0.9 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K150V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K150V-4PGM 83020145 120/208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 0.9 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K150V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K275V-4PG 83020146 230/400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.3 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K275V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K275V-4PGM 83020147 230/400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.3 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K275V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K320V-4PG 83020148 277/480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.4 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) No SP2-40K320V SP2-40K-N
STPT2-40K320V-4PGM 83020149 277/480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA
≤ 1.4 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.5 kV (N-PE) Yes SP2-40K320V SP2-40K-N
TNS (3Ph+N)
STPT2-40K150V-4P 83020150 120/208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV No SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K150V-4PM 83020151 120/208 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV Yes SP2-40K150V -
STPT2-40K275V-4P 83020152 230/400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV No SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K275V-4PM 83020153 230/400 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV Yes SP2-40K275V -
STPT2-40K320V-4P 83020154 277/480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV No SP2-40K320V -
STPT2-40K320V-4PM 83020155 277/480 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV Yes SP2-40K320V -
IT (3Ph+N)
TNS (3Ph+N)
STPT2-40K440V-4P 83020156
230/400 VAC (IT)

is
 d
a
ta
sh
e
e
t.
Replacement cartridges
Catalog
number
Reference
number
Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Up at In
L-N
SP2-40K60V 83020008 48 VAC 60 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.7 kV
SP2-40K75V 83020009 60 VAC 75 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.8 kV
SP2-40K150V 83020001 120 VAC 150 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 0.9 kV
SP2-40K275V 83020002 230 VAC 275 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.3 kV
SP2-40K320V 83020003 277 VAC 320 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.4 kV
SP2-40K440V 83020004 400 VAC 440 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 2 kV
SP2-30K750V 83020007 690 VAC 750 V 30 kA 20 kA ≤ 3 kV
N-PE
SP2-40K-N 83020000 Neutral 265 V 40 kA 20 kA ≤ 1.5 kV
SP2-40K275V
PRODUCT RANGE
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS
L-N (1Ph) N-PE (N) TT (1Ph+N) - 2PG TNS (1Ph+N) - 2P